The number of months open for trading at a given time shall be determined by the Exchange.  
11F102.A. Trading Schedule  
The hours of trading for this contract shall be determined by the Exchange.  
11F102.B. Trading Unit  
The contract quantity shall be one hundred and thirty-six (136) metric tons.  
11F102.C. Price Increments  
Prices shall be quoted in U.S. dollars and cents per metric ton. The minimum price fluctuation shall 
be $0.20 per metric ton. The final settlement price shall be rounded to the nearest $0.01.  
11F102.D.